505734708 10/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5781521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL GEORGE MARTIN	02/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL DYNAMICS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	60 FAIRVIEW CRESCENT	
City:	WOODSTOCK	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N4S 6L7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16659269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: IP.Docket@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P259567.US.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE PAGE
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Page/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=P259567.US.03 - Assignment 1#page1.tif source=P259567.US.03 - Assignment 1#page2.tif

PATENT 505734708 REEL: 050790 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

DANIEL GEORGE MARTIN, whose full post office address is 60 Fairview Crescent, Woodstock, Ontario, N4S 6L7, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") have made certain inventions and discoveries disclosed in the following patent Application:

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/295,561 filed February 16, 2016

entitled "RIBBON-FOIL DEPRESSOR" (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, GLOBAL DYNAMICS INCORPORATED., whose full post office address is 60 Fairview Crescent, Woodstock, Ontario, N4S 6L7, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on any or all of said Application or on patent application filed in any country claiming priority to any or all of said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Application, and in and to the Application and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent Application and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority to the Application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application or upon patent Application filed in any and all countries in the world claiming priority to any of the Application, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

1

AND I hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue Application, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protect for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon Application in any and all countries in the world:

AND I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Application in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNED at Woodstock, Ontario, this A day of February, 2016.

Witness DANIEL GEORGE MARTIN

Print Name of Witness

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED by the ASSIGNEE, this 24^{rH} day of February, 2016.

Per:

GLOBAL DYNAMICS INCORPORATED

Daniel George Martin

President

I have authority to bind the corporation.